ljtima Layout:

MAIN
ENTERANCE

Key Contacts:

Nazim ljtima

Hadi Ahmed Cell: 530-316-4234
Transportation

Amjad Qureshi Tel: 202-557-9085

Home Accommodation
Perwaiz Aslam Chaudhry Cell:240-593-3409

National Shura

Magbool A Tahir Cell: 248-470-2162

Nazim Sports

Irfan Choudhry Cell:703-672-0052

Nazim Ta’lim
Monas Ahmad Chaudry Cell: 714-488-7407

General Information
Pervaiz Khan Cell: 248-910-0913

Fun Facts

Majlis Ansarullah, USA was established in the
summer of 1981.

Thirteen members attended the first National
Ijtima of Majlis Ansarullah held in 1982.

By 1993, the institution of an annual Majlis

Shura was established in Majlis Ansarullah, USA.

Typically, National Ijtima is held on the East
Coast but in 2007, Columbus Majlis hosted it
in Ohio.

In 2014, we crossed the 1000 mark in National
[jtima attendance, Alhamdulillah.

Over the past three years, the attendance of
National Ansarullah Ijtima has nearly
doubled.

In 2015, Hazrat Khalifatul Masih (may Allah
be his helper) is expected to grace the closing
session of National [jtima through a live video
link up.
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FRIDAY SEP18TH

SATURDAYSEP 19TH

11:00 AM
12:00 - 1:15PM

1:15PM

3:30 PM

4:25 PM

4:30 PM - 5:30 PM

5:30 - 6:00 PM

6:00 PM - 7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:15PM
7:45 PM - 8:30 PM

8:30 PM

Registration

Lunch

(Lunch will also be available
after Jumua)

Jumu'ah &‘Asr Prayers

Opening Session-Presided by
Dr. Ahsanullah Zafar,
Amir Jama‘at, USA

Recitation of the Holy Qur'an
&Translation

Ansar Pledge
Poem Recitation & Translation

Welcome Address
Faheem Younus Qureshi,
Sadr Majlis Ansarullah, USA

Opening Address
Dr. Ahsanullah Zafar,
Amir Jama‘at, USA

Announcements
Silent prayers

An interactive workshop
A safety net for Our Children
Igbal Rana

Tea Break

Issues related to Living Will,
Medicare, Social Security
(Dawood Munir et al.)

Announcements

Maghrib & Isha’ Prayers
Panel discussion with
Ex-Sadran Majlis Ansarullah
USA, Moderator

Munawwar Sagqib (Prayer Hall)
Dinner and social time

5:20 AM
5:50 AM
6:15 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:45 AM

10:30 AM
11:15 AM

12:15-1:15PM
1:15PM

1:30 PM
2:00-3:30 PM

2:00-3:30 PM

3:45-6:15PM

3:45-6:15PM
3:45-7:00 PM
7:15PM

7:45 PM - 7:55 PM
8:00 - 8:20 PM

Announcements
8:30 PM

Tahajjud

Fajr & Dars

Sports Competitions/catch up sleep
Breakfast

Morning Session

(Monas Chaudhry, Syed Fazal Ahmad)
Qur'an Competition

Speech Competition

General Knowledge Competition
Talgin Amal: Health Talk

(Dr. Lutfur Rehman)

Lunch

Group Photo

Zuhr &‘Asr Prayers

Helping Our Children with marriage
An interactive workshop

by Wajeeh Bajwa (Prayer Hall)

Practical tips on raising Our Children
An interactive workshop

by Yasin Sharif (Main ljtimah Gah)
Sports Competitions

Volley Ball, Basketball, Tug of War,
100 Meter Race (Field)

Free medical tests and Acupuncture
(Basement)

BBQ (Near Main ljtima Gah)
Maghrib & Isha’ Prayers

My journey to Islam/Ahmadiyyat
Rehan Amir

Annual Report of Majlis Ansarullah
by Sadr Majlis

BBQ (Near Main ljtima Gah)

SUNDAY SEP 20TH

5:20 AM
5:50 AM
6:15 AM
8:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM -10:15 AM

Tahajjud

Fajr & Dars

Sports Competitions/catch up sleep
Breakfast

Morning Session (Main ljtema Gah)
Qura'n Recitation/Translation

Our Children vs. Technology

(An interactive workshop

by Nai'b Sadr Saff Dom)

10:15 - 10:45 AM Praying for Our Children

(Speech by Maulana Naseem Mahdi)

Break

Concluding Session- Presided by
Dr. Ahsanullah Zafar,

Amir Jama'at, USA

(Main ljtema Gah)

Recitation of the

Holy Qur'an & Translation

11:00 AM

Poem Recitation & Translation
Prize Distribution

Closing Address
Faheem Younus Qureshi,
Sadr Majlis Ansarullah, USA

Closing Address
Dr. Ahsanullah Zafar,
Amir Jama‘at, USA

Ansar Pledge
Faheem Younus Qureshi,
Sadr Majlis Ansarullah, USA

Silent Prayers
1:00 PM Zuhr & ‘Asr Prayers
1:15PM Lunch

SHURA SESSIONS

Friday, September 18, 2015

(Ansarullah Hall)

9:30 AM Majlis Shura starts
10:30 - 11:00 AM Subcommittee formation

11:00 - 12:45 PM

Subcommittee meetings

4:30 PM - 5:30 PM Sadr and Naib Sadr Elections

5:30PM -7:15PM Final session of Majlis Shura




