#### ljtima Layout:



### **Key Contacts:**

Nazim ljtima	
Hadi Ahmed	Cell: 530-316-4234
<b>Transportation</b> Amjad Qureshi	Tel: 202-557-9085
Home Accommodation Perwaiz Aslam Chaudhry	Cell: 240-593-3409
<b>National Shura</b> Maqbool A Tahir	Cell: 248-470-2162
<b>Nazim Sports</b> Irfan Choudhry	Cell: 703-672-0052
<b>Nazim Ta'lim</b> Monas Ahmad Chaudry	Cell: 714-488-7407
<b>General Information</b> Pervaiz Khan	Cell: 248-910-0913

#### **Fun Facts**

Majlis Ansarullah, USA was established in the summer of 1981.

Thirteen members attended the first National Ijtima of Majlis Ansarullah held in 1982.

By 1993, the institution of an annual Majlis Shura was established in Majlis Ansarullah, USA.

Typically, National Ijtima is held on the East Coast but in 2007, Columbus Majlis hosted it in Ohio.

In 2014, we crossed the 1000 mark in National Ijtima attendance, Alhamdulillah.

Over the past three years, the attendance of National Ansarullah Ijtima has nearly doubled.

In 2015, Hazrat Khalifatul Masih (may Allah be his helper) is expected to grace the closing session of National Ijtima through a live video link up.



Majlis Ansarullah, USA an auxiliary of Ahmadiyya Muslim Community USA



### Theme: Our Children



www.ansarusa.org



## FRIDAY SEP18TH

11:00 AM 12:00 – 1:15 PM <b>1:15 PM</b>	Registration Lunch (Lunch will also be available after Jumua) <b>Jumu'ah &amp; 'Asr Prayers</b>
3:30 PM	<b>Opening Session-</b> Presided by Dr. Ahsanullah Zafar, Amir Jama'at, USA
	Recitation of the Holy Qur'an & Translation
	Ansar Pledge
	Poem Recitation & Translation
	<b>Welcome Address</b> Faheem Younus Qureshi, Sadr Majlis Ansarullah, USA
	<b>Opening Address</b> Dr. Ahsanullah Zafar, Amir Jama'at, USA
	Announcements
4:25 PM	Silent prayers
4:30 PM – 5:30 PM	An interactive workshop A safety net for Our Children Iqbal Rana
5:30 – 6:00 PM	Tea Break
6:00 PM – 7:00 PM	Issues related to Living Will, Medicare, Social Security (Dawood Munir et al.)
7:00 PM <b>7:15 PM</b> 7:45 PM – 8:30 PM 8:30 PM	Announcements <b>Maghrib &amp; Isha' Prayers</b> Panel discussion with Ex-Sadran Majlis Ansarullah USA, Moderator Munawwar Saqib (Prayer Hall) Dinner and social time

## **SATURDAY**SEP 19TH

5

.

<b>5:20 AM</b> <b>5:50 AM</b> 6:15 AM 8:00 AM	<b>Tahajjud Fajr &amp; Dars</b> Sports Competitions/catch up sleep Breakfast
9:00 AM 9:00 AM	<b>Morning Session</b> (Monas Chaudhry, Syed Fazal Ahmad) Qur'an Competition
9:45 AM	Speech Competition
10:30 AM 11:15 AM	General Knowledge Competition Talqin Amal: Health Talk (Dr. Lutfur Rehman)
12:15 - 1:15 PM <b>1:15 PM</b>	Lunch Group Photo
1:30 PM	Zuhr & 'Asr Prayers
2:00 – 3:30 PM	Helping Our Children with marriage An interactive workshop by Wajeeh Bajwa (Prayer Hall)
2:00 – 3:30 PM	Practical tips on raising Our Children An interactive workshop by Yasin Sharif (Main Ijtimah Gah)
3:45 – 6:15 PM	Sports Competitions Volley Ball, Basketball, Tug of War, 100 Meter Race (Field)
3:45 – 6:15 PM	Free medical tests and Acupuncture (Basement)
3:45 – 7:00 PM	BBQ (Near Main Ijtima Gah)
7:15 PM	Maghrib & Isha' Prayers
7:45 PM – 7:55 PM	My journey to Islam/Ahmadiyyat Rehan Amir
8:00 – 8:20 PM	Annual Report of Majlis Ansarullah by Sadr Majlis
Announcements	
8:30 PM	BBQ (Near Main Ijtima Gah)
SUNDAY SEP 20TH	

### JEF ZUIN Tahajjud

5:20 AM 5:50 AM 6:15 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM -10:15 AM

Fajr & Dars Sports Competitions/catch up sleep Breakfast

Morning Session (Main Ijtema Gah) Qura'n Recitation/Translation Our Children vs. Technology (An interactive workshop by Nai'b Sadr Saff Dom)

10:15 - 10:45 AM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

1:15 PM

Break Concluding Session- Presided by Dr. Ahsanullah Zafar, Amir Jama'at, USA (Main ljtema Gah) **Recitation of the** 

(Speech by Maulana Naseem Mahdi)

Praying for Our Children

#### **Poem Recitation & Translation**

**Holy Qur'an & Translation** 

Prize Distribution

**Closing Address** Faheem Younus Qureshi, Sadr Majlis Ansarullah, USA

**Closing Address** Dr. Ahsanullah Zafar, Amir Jama'at, USA

Ansar Pledge Faheem Younus Qureshi, Sadr Majlis Ansarullah, USA

Silent Prayers Zuhr & 'Asr Prayers Lunch

# **SHURA** SESSIONS

Friday, September 18, 2015 (Ansarullah Hall)

9:30 AM	Majlis Shura starts
10:30 – 11:00 AM	Subcommittee formation
11:00 – 12:45 PM	Subcommittee meetings
4:30 PM – 5:30 PM	Sadr and Naib Sadr Elections
5:30 PM – 7:15 PM	Final session of Majlis Shura